

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOURTH DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANIL DESAI, M.D.,)	
)	
Appellant/Plaintiff)	Case No. 4D15-4408
)	
v.)	Lower Tribunal Case
)	No. 09-CA-010027
LAWNWOOD MEDICAL CENTER, INC.,)	Hon. Dwight L. Geiger
)	
Appellee/Defendant)	
)	

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT/PLAINTIFF AND FAVORING REVERSAL

Jon N. Ekdahl
Leonard A. Nelson
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
330 N. Wabash Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611
(312) 464-5532
Of Counsel

Mary Thomas
1430 Piedmont Drive East
Tallahassee, FL 32308
(850) 224-6496
Fla. Bar No. 113148

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Interest Statement of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	4
I. The Hospital Violated Dr. Desai's Contractual Rights.....	4
As Well as Florida Statutes by Refusing to Renew His Staff Privileges without Following the Peer Review Procedures Specified in the Medical Staff Bylaws.	
A. The Hospital Unreasonably Rejected the	5
Investigation and Determination of the Properly Constituted Medical Staff Peer Review Panel <i>Before</i> It Decided Whether To Deny Dr. Desai's Renewal Privileges.	
B. The Hospital Based its Decision on Personal Animus.....	7
Against Dr. Desai, Rather Than on Patient Welfare.	
II. The Hospital Could not Compel Dr. Desai to Accept.....	8
Its "Fair Hearing and Appellate Review Procedures" Because He Had not Agreed to Those Procedures and Because Those Procedures Violated Florida Law.	
Conclusion	11
Certificate of Service	13
Certificate of Type Size and Style	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

South Riverwalk Invs., LLC v. City of Fort Lauderdale 2
934 So.2d 620 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)

Lawnwood Medical Center, Inc. v. Seeger, 959 So.2d 1222 5
(Fla. 1st DCA 2007),
affirmed, 990 So.2d 503 (Fla. 2008)

Harper v. Hoecherl, 14 So.2d 179 (Fla. 1943).....9

Florida High School Athletic Ass’n. v. Melbourne Central9
Catholic High School, 867 So.2d 1281
(Fla. 5th DCA 2004)

Statutes

Federal

42 U.S.C. § 11101 1

42 U.S.C. § 11111 6

Florida

Section 395.0191, Fla. Stat. 1,6

Section 395.0193, Fla. Stat. 6,7,9,10

Section 766.101, Fla. Stat. 6,8

Florida Administrative Regulation

Fla. Admin. Code R. 59A-3.272 10
